PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3203570

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIPPMANN SPORTS, LLC	01/27/2015
9162186 CANADA INC.	01/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HSBC BANK CANADA, AS AGENT	
Street Address:	2001 MCGILL COLLEGE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 300	
City:	MONTREAL	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H3A 1G1	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 47

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13793254
Patent Number:	5393054
Patent Number:	6797201
Patent Number:	7320144
Patent Number:	D527062
Patent Number:	7841328
Patent Number:	8104095
Patent Number:	D574903
Patent Number:	8118016
Patent Number:	8210839
Patent Number:	8424270
Application Number:	13041871
Application Number:	13041873
Application Number:	13316942
Patent Number:	D536043
Patent Number:	D548812
Patent Number:	D599875
Patent Number:	5722383

PATENT REEL: 034849 FRAME: 0319

503156956

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6003547
Patent Number:	6324779
Patent Number:	6478046
Patent Number:	6526685
Patent Number:	6550468
Patent Number:	6647969
Patent Number:	6723391
Patent Number:	6739323
Patent Number:	6772391
Patent Number:	6772746
Patent Number:	6805111
Patent Number:	7188640
Patent Number:	7302944
Patent Number:	7451756
Patent Number:	7585410
Patent Number:	7600509
Patent Number:	7665396
Patent Number:	7699047
Patent Number:	7770504
Patent Number:	7770571
Patent Number:	7806132
Patent Number:	7882830
Patent Number:	7900622
Patent Number:	7921838
Patent Number:	8015907
Patent Number:	8033276
Patent Number:	8333181
Patent Number:	8430086
Patent Number:	8925539

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)852-6100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (716) 847-8400

Email: spiatkowski@phillipslytle.com

Correspondent Name: PHILLIPS LYTLE LLP Address Line 1: ONE CANALSIDE Address Line 2: 125 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: **BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14203**

PATENT

REEL: 034849 FRAME: 0320

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14422.106	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHARON A. PIATKOWSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Sharon A. Piatkowski/	
DATE SIGNED: 01/29/2015		
Total Attachments: 7		
source=Tippman - 9162187 Canada - Security Interest - patents#page1.tif		
Tippens 0100107 Canada Casurity Interest natartally and tif		

source=Tippman - 9162187 Canada - Security Interest - patents#page1.tif source=Tippman - 9162187 Canada - Security Interest - patents#page2.tif source=Tippman - 9162187 Canada - Security Interest - patents#page3.tif source=Tippman - 9162187 Canada - Security Interest - patents#page4.tif source=Tippman - 9162187 Canada - Security Interest - patents#page5.tif source=Tippman - 9162187 Canada - Security Interest - patents#page6.tif source=Tippman - 9162187 Canada - Security Interest - patents#page7.tif

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST PATENTS

Notice is hereby given that **TIPPMANN SPORTS**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business located at 635 East Main Street, Berryville, Virginia 22611 and 9162186 Canada Inc., a Canadian corporation with its principal place of business located at 600, de Maisonneuve Boulevard West, Suite 2200, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3A 3J2 (jointly, "Company"), has granted a security interest to **HSBC BANK CANADA**, with an office at 2001 McGill College, Suite 300, Montreal, Quebec H3A 1G1, as Agent ("Agent") in and to all of the patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u> and the applications and registrations associated therewith, pursuant to an agreement between Company and Agent dated of even date herewith and as the same may be amended or supplemented from time to time.

Dated: January 27 ,2015

TIPPMANN SPORTS, LLC

By: Tippmann US Holden, inc.
its managing member

By:___ Name: _

Dated: January 27 , 2015	
	9162186 CANADA INC. By: Name: Title:
	and
	By: Name: Title:

Dated: January 27 , 2015	
	9162186 CANADA INC.
	By: Name: Title:
	and
	By:

SCHEDULE A

Title	Patent Number	Application Number
1 file	Issue Date	Filing Date
Printed Gelatin Capsule And	**T/A	13/793,254
Method Of Manufacture	N/A	March 11, 2013
	5,393,054	08/208,344
Paintball	February 28, 1995	March 9, 1994
Multicolor Gelatin Ribbons and		
Manufacture of Soft Gelatin	6,797,201	10/124,306
Products	September 28, 2004	April 18, 2002
Protective Mask with	7,320,144	11/053,860
Removable Lens	January 22, 2008	May 9, 2005
Deinsteatt	D527,062	29/233,680
Paintball	August 22, 2006	July 8, 2005
Paintball Gun Loading Methods	7,841,328	11/879,961
and Apparatus	November 30, 2010	July 19, 2007
Day and Francisco	8,104,095	11/907,307
Protective Face Mask	January 31, 2012	October 11, 2007
D. 1. (1. 11	D574,903	29/266,461
Paintball	August 12, 2008	September 21, 2006
Paintball Gun Loading Method	8,118,016	12/771,521
And Apparatus	February 21, 2012	April 30, 2010
Multicolor Gelatin Ribbons		•
And Manufacture Of Soft	8,210,839	10/950,340
Gelatin Products	July 3, 2012	September 27, 2004
Gelatin Ribbon Printing	8,424,270	11/084,152
Method and Apparatus	April 23, 2013	March 21, 2005
Handwriting Input Device, And		13/041,871
Handwriting Input Method	N/A	March 7, 2011
System For Tracking A Stolen-	7.7.1	13/041,873
Vehicle And Method Thereof	N/A	March 7, 2011
Face Mask With Lens Retaining		13/316,942
Assembly	N/A	December 12, 2011
*****	D536,043	29/240,765
Paintball Marker	January 30, 2007	October 18, 2005
Designatile Yt	D548,812	29/253,463
Projectile Launcher	August 14, 2007	February 7, 2006
Decingtile T 1	D599,875	29/277,903
Projectile Launcher	September 8, 2009	March 13, 2007
Impeder For A Gun Firing		
Mechanism With Ammunition	5,722,383	08/566,139
Feeder And Mode Selector	March 3, 1998	December 1, 1995
Valve And Filling Arrangement	6,003,547	09/128,522
varve And Finning Arrangement	December 21, 1999	August 3, 1998
Gun Having A Curved Domest	6,324,779	09/333,083
Gun Having A Curved Barrel	December 4, 2001	June 14, 1999

SCHEDULE A

Title	Patent Number	Application Number
	Issue Date	Filing Date
Gas Pressure Regulator	6,478,046	09/766,138
	November 12, 2002	January 20, 2001
Paint Ball Gun	6,526,685	10/005,055
This are A single A s	March 4, 2003	December 4, 2001
Trigger Assist Mechanism And Method	6,550,468	09/844,008
	April 22, 2003	April 27, 2001
Vapor-Separating Fuel System	6,647,969	10/021,445
Utilizing Evaporation Chamber	November 18, 2003	October 31, 2001
On-Off Control For A Paintball	6,722,391	10/272,621
Gun	April 20, 2004	October 16, 2002
Feed Mechanism For Paint Ball	6,739,323	10/205,276
Gun	May 25, 2004	July 25, 2002
Hybrid Interleaver For Turbo	6,772,391	09/806,202
Codes	August 3, 2004	March 27, 2001
Power Saving Electronic Gun	6,772,746	10/695,036
Trigger	August 10, 2004	October 28, 2003
Gun	6,805,111	09/865,645
	October 19, 2004	May 25, 2001
Gas Pressure Regulator	7,188,640	11/162,182
	March 13, 2007	August 31, 2005
Barrel And Ball Sizer For	7,302,944	10/840,147
Paint-Ball Gun	December 4, 2007	May 6, 2004
Paintball Spin Application	7,451,756	10/967,490
Method	November 18, 2008	October 18, 2004
Environmentally Neutral	7,585,410	11/839,338
Processing With Condensed	September 8, 2009	August 15, 2007
Phase Cryogenic Fluids	<u>.</u>	
Paintball Gun System With	7,600,509	11/678,774
Secure Quick-Connect Pressure	October 13, 2009	February 26, 2007
Coupling		
Projectile Launcher	7,665,396	11/633,200
	February 23, 2010	December 4, 2006
Paintball Marker With Tool	7,699,047	12/016,370
Box	April 20, 2010	January 18, 2008
Apparatus And Method For	7,770,504	11/202,814
Firing A Projectile	August 10, 2010	August 12, 2005
Anti-Jam Mechanism	7,770,571	11/348,951
Madhad And Daring	August 10, 2010	February 7, 2006
Method And Device For	7,806,132	11/678,744
Tapping A Pipeline	October 5, 2010	February 26, 207
Cost Effective Paintball Gun	7,882,830	11/403,373
System Pointhall Modern With He	February 8, 2011	April 12, 2006
Paintball Marker With User	7,900,622	12/133,661
Selectable Firing Modes	March 8, 2011	June 5, 2008

SCHEDULE A

Title	Patent Number Issue Date	Application Number Filing Date
Combination Non-Lethal Projectile Launcher And Flash Light	7,921,838 April 12, 2011	12/792,381 June 2, 2010
Projectile Launcher	8,015,907 September 13, 2011	11/839,339 August 15, 2007
Projectile Launcher With Reduced Recoil And Anti-Jam Mechanism	8,033,276 October 11, 2011	12/102,535 April 14, 2008
Paintball Marker With Quick Access Receiver	8,333,181 December 18, 2012	13/528,218 June 20, 2012
Non-Lethal Pistol	8,430,086 April 30, 2013	12/908,080 October 20, 2010
Paintball Marker With Quick Access Receiver	8,925,539 January 6, 2015	13/693,071 December 4, 2012

Doc #01-2835398.1

RECORDED: 01/29/2015